BAYLOR

ST. MARY'S
SOUTH TEXAS
S.M.U.

T.S,U.

U OF HOUSTON
U OF TEXAS
TEXAS TECH
T.W.U.
Sub-Total

OUT-OF-STATE
TBE ATTORNEY
RULE X111(b)

REINSTATEMENTS

Sub-Total

TOTAL

Total of First Time & Repeaters

MAILING ADDRESS

Post Office Box 13486
Austin, Texas 78711-3486

Board of Law Examiners
Appointed by the Supreme Court of Texas

JULY 2009 EXAMINATION STATISTICS

FIRST TIME EXAMINEES

PASS Number

RATE Took
94.12% 85
82.80% 157
89.66% 261
90.99% 233
71.11% 135
91.63% 227
92.36% 288
94.52% 146
93.29% 149
89.41% 1681
83.96% 642
83.33% 120
66.67% 6

100.00% 1
83.75% 769
87.63% 2450

2791

Overall Pass Rate

Overall Fail Rate

TELEPHONE: 512- 463-1621

FAcCSIMILE: 512- 463-5300

Number
Passed

80
130
234
212

96
208
266
138
139

1503

539
100

644

2147

83.12%
16.88%

Number
Failed

27
27
21
39
19
22

10
178

103
20

125

303

PASS
RATE

0.00%
56.25%
58.97%
35.71%
41.54%
85.71%
72.22%
66.67%
59.09%
54.19%

43.40%
65.22%
22.22%

0.00%
45.65%

50.73%

#Passed
#Failed

WEBSITE: www.ble.state.tx.us

REPEATERS
Number  Number
Took Passed

3 0

16 9

39 23

14 5

65 27

14 12

18 13

12 8

22 13

203 110

106 46

23 15

9 2

0 0

138 63

341 173
2320
471

STREET ADDRESS
205 West 14th Street, 5th Floor

Austin, Texas

78701

Number
Failed

16

38

93

60

75

168



JULY 2009 TEXAS BAR EXAMINATION

FIRST TIME EXAMINEES REPEATERS

% PASSING % FAILING % PASSING % FAILING
TEXAS LAW
SCHOOLS 89.41% 10.59% 54.19% 45.81%
O/S LAW SCHOOLS 83.96% 16.04% 43.40% 56.60%
TBE ATTORNEY 83.33% 16.67% 65.22% 34.78%
RULE XllI(b) 66.67% 33.33% 22.22% 77.78%
REINSTATEMENTS 100.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
TOTAL PERCENTAGE 87.63% 12.37% 50.73% 49.27%
DEFINITIONS:
TEXAS LAW SCHOOLS - Graduates from an ABA Texas law school.
O/S LAW SCHOOLS - Graduates from an ABA out-of-state law school.
TBE ATTORNEY - Attorneys currently licensed in another U.S. jurisdiction.
RULE XllI(b) - Attorneys licensed in a foreign country.

REINSTATEMENTS - Disbarred Texas attorneys, now eligible for reinstatement.



