Board of Law Examiners

Appointed by the Supreme Court of Texas

JULY 2009 EXAMINATION STATISTICS

	F	FIRST TIME EXAMINEES				REPEATERS			
	PASS RATE	Number Took	Number Passed	Number Failed	PASS RATE	Number Took	Number Passed	Number Failed	
BAYLOR	94.12%	85	80	5	0.00%	3	0	3	
ST. MARY'S	82.80%	157	130	27	56.25%	16	9	7	
SOUTH TEXAS	89.66%	261	234	27	58.97%	39	23	16	
S.M.U.	90.99%	233	212	21	35.71%	14	5	9	
T.S,U.	71.11%	135	96	39	41.54%	65	27	38	
U OF HOUSTON	91.63%	227	208	19	85.71%	14	12	2	
U OF TEXAS	92.36%	288	266	22	72.22%	18	13	5	
TEXAS TECH	94.52%	146	138	8	66.67%	12	8	4	
T.W.U.	93.29%	149	139	10	59.09%	22	13	9	
Sub-Total	89.41%	1681	1503	178	54.19%	203	110	93	
	02.060/	640	520	102	42.400/	106	1.0	60	
OUT-OF-STATE	83.96%	642	539	103	43.40%	106	46	60	
TBE ATTORNEY	83.33%	120	100	20	65.22%	23	15	8	
RULE XIII(b)	66.67%	6	4	2	22.22%	9	2	7	
REINSTATEMENTS	100.00%	1	1	0	0.00%	0	0	0	
Sub-Total	83.75%	769	644	125	45.65%	138	63	75	
TOTAL	87.63%	2450	2147	303	50.73%	341	173	168	
Total of First Time & Repeaters		2791							
	Overall Pass	Rate	83.12%		#Passed	2320			
	Overall Fail F	Rate	16.88%		#Failed	471			

JULY 2009 TEXAS BAR EXAMINATION

	FIRST TIME EXAMINEES		REPEATERS		
	% PASSING	% FAILING	% PASSING	% FAILING	
TEXAS LAW SCHOOLS	89.41%	10.59%	54.19%	45.81%	
O/S LAW SCHOOLS	83.96%	16.04%	43.40%	56.60%	
TBE ATTORNEY	83.33%	16.67%	65.22%	34.78%	
RULE XIII(b)	66.67%	33.33%	22.22%	77.78%	
REINSTATEMENTS	100.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	
TOTAL PERCENTAGE	87.63%	12.37%	50.73%	49.27%	

DEFINITIONS:

TEXAS LAW SCHOOLS - Graduates from an ABA Texas law school.

O/S LAW SCHOOLS - Graduates from an ABA out-of-state law school.

TBE ATTORNEY - Attorneys currently licensed in another U.S. jurisdiction.

RULE XIII(b) - Attorneys licensed in a foreign country.

REINSTATEMENTS - Disbarred Texas attorneys, now eligible for reinstatement.